The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared on a consistent basis with the accounting
policies and presentation adopted by the Shell Group in relation to the consolidated financial statements for
the year ended 31 December 2014 and the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements
for the nine months ended 30 September 2015 on the basis of the notes set out below and in accordance
with Listing Rule 13.3.3R. The adjustments in the unaudited pro forma financial information are expected to
have a continuing impact on the Combined Group, unless stated otherwise.

Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma financial information set out in this Part does not constitute statutory
accounts within the meaning of section 434 of the CA 2006.

34

Unaudited pro forma income statement relating to the Combined Group

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
($) (MILLION)

Adjustments

Shell Group
income statement

for the year ended
31 December 2014

BG Group income
statement for the

year ended
31 December 2014

(as reconciled)

Acquisition
accounting

adjustments

Pro forma income
statement of the

Combined Group for
the year ended

31 December 2014Note (i) Note (ii) Note (iii)

Revenue 421,105 19,586 — 440,691
Share of profit of joint ventures

and associates 6,116 166 — 6,282
Interest and other income 4,123 1,483 — 5,606

Total revenue and other income 431,344 21,235 — 452,579
Purchases 327,278 3,537 — 330,815
Production and manufacturing expenses 30,038 6,381 36,419
Selling, distribution and administrative

expenses 13,965 138 741 14,844
Research and development 1,222 90 — 1,312
Exploration 4,224 751 — 4,975
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation 24,499 11,755 — 36,254
Interest expense 1,804 906 — 2,710

Income before taxation 28,314 (2,323) (741) 25,250
Taxation 13,584 (1,423) 248 12,409

Income/(loss) for the period 14,730 (900) (989) 12,841
Income/(loss) attributable to non-

controlling interest (144) — — (144)

Income/(loss) attributable to the
company’s shareholders 14,874 (900) (989) 12,985

Notes:
(i) The Shell Group income statement has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated statement of

income within the financial statements of the Shell Group for the year ended 31 December 2014.
(ii) The BG Group income statement is based on the consolidated income statement of the BG Group for the year ended 31 December

2014 extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated income statement within the financial statements of the
BG Group for the year ended 31 December 2014 as set out at Part B of Part XI (Financial information in relation to BG and the BG
Group) of the Prospectus, as adjusted to apply the accounting policies adopted by the Shell Group. A reconciliation is presented
below:

35

UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF BG GROUP CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT UNDER SHELL
GROUP ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND INCOME STATEMENT PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2014
($) (MILLION)

The BG Group’s income
statement line items

The BG
Group’s
Income

statement
(as

reported)
Note (a)

The Shell Group’s income
statement line items

The BG
Group’s
income

statement
under the

Shell
Group’s
income

statement
line items
Note (b)

Accounting
policy

adjustments
Note (c)

Reclassifications
of line items to
align with the
Shell Group‘s

accounting
policies and
presentation

Note (d)

BG Group
income

statement
under the Shell

Group’s
accounting

policies and
presentation

Group Revenue 19,289 Revenue 19,289 — 297 19,586
Share of post-tax results

from joint ventures and
associates 166

Share of profit of joint
ventures and associates 166 — — 166

Other operating income 660
Finance income 153

813
Interest and other
income 813 — 670 1,483
Total revenue and other
income 20,268 — 967 21,235

Profit/(Loss) for the year
from discontinued
operations 7

Operating costs (13,572)
(13,565) Purchases 13,565 — (10,028) 3,537

Production and
manufacturing expenses — — 6,381 6,381
Selling, distribution and
administrative expenses — — 138 138
Research and
development — — 90 90
Exploration — — 751 751

Profits and losses on
disposal of non-current
assets and impairments (8,120)

Depreciation, depletion
and amortisation 8,120 — 3,635 11,755

Finance costs (906) Interest expense 906 — — 906
(Loss)/income before
taxation (2,323) — — (2,323)

Taxation 1,279 Taxation (1,279) (144) — (1,423)
Profit/(loss)

for the year (1,044)
(Loss)/income for the
period (1,044) 144 — (900)
(Loss)/income
attributable to non-
controlling interest — — — —
(Loss)/income
attributable to the
company’s
shareholders (1,044) 144 — (900)

Notes:
(a) The BG Group’s income statement line items are directly extracted without material adjustment from the BG Group’s

consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2014 which is set out at Part XI (Financial information in
relation to BG and the BG Group) of the Prospectus. The order of the line items may be different from those in the BG Group
consolidated income statement to allow each line to be matched to the presentational format of the Shell Group’s consolidated
income statement.

(b) This reflects the BG Group’s consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2014 reformatted under the Shell

[…]

Accordingly, the final taxes paid post completion may be different. Completion of the Combination will trigger an accelerated
vesting of some of the BG Share Plans. As at the Latest Practicable Date, it is not possible to estimate these costs as the valuation
is pending future decisions and events. Accordingly, they have not been included in the pro forma financial statements in this
Circular.

(iii, b) While the Shell Group and the BG Group trade with each other, no adjustment has been made to eliminate such inter-group
trading as its impact is not considered material.

(iii, c) No adjustment has been made to reflect any synergies that may arise subsequent to the transaction as these are dependent upon
the future actions of management.

(iii, d) No adjustment has been made to reflect the financial results of either the BG Group or the Shell Group since 31 December
2014.

37

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets relating to the Combined Group

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
($) (MILLION)

Adjustments
Shell Group net

assets as at
30 September

2015
(as reported)

Note (i)

BG Group net
assets as at

30 September
2015

(as reconciled)
Note (ii)

Acquisition
accounting

adjustments
Note (iii)

Pro forma net assets
of the Combined

Group as at
30 September 2015

Assets
Intangible assets 6,300 — 22,864 29,164
Property, plant and equipment 181,681 39,538 — 221,219
Joint ventures and associates 30,940 4,041 — 34,981
Investments in securities 3,573 — — 3,573
Deferred tax 10,258 2,837 — 13,095
Retirement benefits 2,366 213 — 2,579
Trade and other receivables 8,331 1,329 — 9,660

Non-current assets 243,449 47,958 22,864 314,271

Inventories 19,276 1,175 — 20,451
Trade and other receivables 49,130 4,404 — 53,534
Cash and cash equivalents 31,846 6,324 (20,558) 17,612

Current assets 100,252 11,903 (20,558) 91,597

Total assets 343,701 59,861 2,306 405,868

Liabilities
Debt 50,438 15,276 — 65,714
Trade and other payables 4,510 774 — 5,284
Deferred tax 9,935 3,114 — 13,049
Retirement benefits 14,557 70 — 14,627
Decommissioning and other provisions 25,110 5,327 — 30,437

Non-current liabilities 104,550 24,561 — 129,111

Debt 5,149 416 — 5,565
Trade and other payables 55,230 4,293 — 59,523
Taxes payable 10,378 456 — 10,834
Retirement benefits 359 — — 359
Decommissioning and other provisions 5,553 — — 5,553

Current liabilities 76,669 5,165 — 81,834

Total liabilities 181,219 29,726 — 210,945

Total net assets 162,482 30,135 2,306 194,923

Notes:
(i) The Shell Group net assets have been extracted without material adjustment from the Shell Q3 2015 Results.
(ii) The BG Group net assets are based on the consolidated balance sheet of BG as at 30 September 2015 extracted without material

adjustment from the BG Q3 2015 Results, as adjusted to apply the accounting policies adopted by the Shell Group. A
reconciliation is presented below:

38

UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF THE BG GROUP’S CONSOLIDATED NET ASSETS UNDER THE SHELL
GROUP’S ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND BALANCE SHEET PRESENTATION AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2015
($) (MILLION)

The BG Group’s balance sheet